503655851 01/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3702485

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΤΔ		1			
			Name	Execution Date		
DR. JIEYI LONG				01/15/2016		
MR. MITCHELL C. LIU				01/15/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	SLIVE	SLIVER VR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	525 MI	525 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 250				
City:	MENLO	MENLO PARK				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94025	94025				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		1496	4960421			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (866)755-5714						
	be sent to	• •	e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, in		d; if th	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
			6204272			
•			any@american-patent-agency.com			
		RICAN PATENT AGENCY PC HIRD AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR				
			YORK, NEW YORK 10022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SVR-1001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		XIAOMENG SHI				
SIGNATURE:			/XIAOMENG SHI/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/20/2016			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=SVR-1001 Assignement Executed#page1.tif						
source=SVR-1001 Assig						
source=SVR-1001 Assig						
source=SVR-1001 Assig	nement E	xecut	ed#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, JIEYI LONG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and a permanent resident of the United States, residing at <u>111 Saratoga Avenue</u>, Apt. <u>2310</u>, Santa <u>Clara, CA 95051</u>, and MITCHELL C. LIU, a citizen of Canada, and a permanent resident of the United States, residing at <u>1486 Fairway Drive</u>, Los Altos, CA 94024, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GAME VIDEO RECORDING AND VIRTUAL REALITY REPLAY" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned U.S. Serial No. <u>14/960,421</u>, filed on <u>December 6, 2015</u>;

WHEREAS, SLIVER VR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at <u>525 Middlefield Road, Suite 250, Menlo Park,</u> <u>CA 94025</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, JIEYI LONG, and MITCHELL C. LIU, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto SLIVER VR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to SLIVER VR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of SLIVER VR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and its assigns and legal representatives;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037530 FRAME: 0466 For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SLIVER VR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of SLIVER VR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SLIVER VR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Liegi Long 1/15/2016

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

NOTARY CERTIFICATE ATTACHED

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, on this _____ day of January 2016, personally appeared **JIEVI LONG**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037530 FRAME: 0467

Docket No. SVR-1001

<u>15/2</u>016 MITCHELL C. LIU

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

NOTARY CENTIFICATE ATTACHED

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, on this _____ day of January 2016, personally appeared MITCHELL C. LIU, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

> PATENT REEL: 037530 FRAME: 0468

Page 3 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)				
County of Santa Clara	L)				
On JANUARY 15, 2016 before me, Chuck C. Kim, Notary Public					
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer				
personally appeared _	JIEYI LONG AND MITCHELL C. LIU				
	Name(s) of Signer(s)				

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Truch Ktw

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

· OPTIONAL -

Signature___

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document ASSIGNMENT OF Title or Type of Document: PATENT APPLICATION Document Date: 1-15-2016					
Number of Pages: <u>3</u> Signer(s) Other Than I	Named Above: NONE				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>JEVI LONG</u>	Signer's Name: <u>MITCHELL C. LIU</u>				
Corporate Officer - Title(s): Partner - CLimited CGeneral	Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General				
🕅 Individual 🛛 🖂 Attorney in Fact	Ø Individual □ Attorney in Fact				
Trustee Guardían or Conservator Other:	□ Trustee □ Guardían or Conservator □ Other:				
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:				

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 037530 FRAME: 0469